

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).284-287/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2007 in WP No. 17397/2007 &
WP No. 17398/2007 & WP No. 17399/2007 & WP No. 17400/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASADA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, Solicitor General
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr.P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K.Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao and Mr. K.Shivraj
Choudhuri, learned counsel accept notice.Un-represented respondents may be served also through their
respective Head of Departments.[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master