

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).284-287/2008

A.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASADA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
for Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
for Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents. Petitioner may take help of the nearest civil court considering the address of each of the respondent. For the purpose, copy of this order be forwarded to Andhra Pradesh High Court for conveying the concerned court to help the petitioner-A.P. Public Service Commission to effect service upon the unserved respondents. I.A.Nos.1 and 2 be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

List the matters before this Court on 28 th August, 2008. Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar