

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).284-287/2008

A.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASADA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 12/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner, in SLP(C) No. 285/2008, has to serve unserved respondent No. 2 through the Standing Counsel of the concerned State Government.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week as to why order dated 9.9.2008 regarding the listing of the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for an interim applications has not been complied with till date. Such application be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest without fail.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar