

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 17484/2008(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in WP No. 17543/2007 of the  
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K.V.MURALI KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.PUB.SERVICE COMMN.TR.SEC.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Y. Ramesh,Adv.  
Miss Y. Vismai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERDelay condoned.  
Issue notice. Dasti in addition is permitted.  
Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve notice  
upon the learned standing counsel for the State.  
Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 284-287/2008.  
Liberty to mention after service is complete.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER