

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).284-287/2008

A.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASADA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO. 1: (Appln. for Impleadment)

Date: 20/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao , Adv

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao , Adv

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, aadv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the impleadment application along with the matter in  
Court.

(Ravi P. Verma)  
Court Master

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master