

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).284-287/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2007 in WP No. 17397/2007 & WP No. 17398/2007 & WP No. 17399/2007 & WP No. 17400/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASADA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 504 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, who has already appeared for Respondent Nos. 10 and 11 in SLP(C) No. 504/2009 in the other connected case, takes notice for Respondent Nos. 10 and 11 in this case. File Vakalatnama within four weeks from today. Granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Respondent No. 4 refused to accept the notice, as per the affidavit of dasti service.

Call the matter on 05.05.2009.
(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

*SB