

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).284-287/2008

A.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASADA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 504 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 05/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for Intervention in SLP(C) No. 285/2008 is defective and needs to be cured. Service is complete in the said matter.

Issue notice to the unserved respondent by dasti.

List the matter on 22nd July, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

*MG.