

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).284-287/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2007 in WP No. 17397/2007 & WP No. 17398/2007 & WP No. 17399/2007 & WP No. 17400/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASADA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 504 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rastogi,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. G.V.R. Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Service of notice is complete in all the SLPs. Counsel appearing for Intervention Application in SLP(C) No. 284-287/2008 is directed to cure the defects pointed out in the Office Report expeditiously.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

*MG.