

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).284-285/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2007 in WP No. 17397/2007 & WP No. 17398/2007 & WP No. 17399/2007 & WP No. 17400/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASADA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and intervention and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 504 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

in SLP 504/09 Mr. L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Kumari, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. S. Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. P. Radha Rani,Adv.
Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Kumari, adv.

-2-

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary,Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri ,Adv.Mr. Satish Galla,Adv.
Mr. N. Raja Raman,Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters thereafter.

(Sunil Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master