

ITEM NO.42

Court No.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION © NO. 62-65/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2043-2046  
OF 2010

A.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRASADA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 28/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri ,Adv

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the  
respondent, respondent is given four weeks' time to file  
counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed  
within four weeks thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master